s s

g Xes PEELATEEH B OEY,

1/ 10 DRIFT CHASSIS

EXPLODED
MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY
FULL BALL BEARINGS

WHEELBASE : STANDARD 257mm (adjustable)

WIDTH : STANDARD 190mm (adjustable) IL
GEAR RATIO : 2.12 (36T/7T) \  WWwWwWw\wVvrce-rmstoecom
CASTER : 8 degrees variableness " ' — -

1., #* SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



Please add color remark for ( ) part number
e.9. 210123R for Red (210123) Color 1Rz

' Remark T
WEMREERRE () 8% hed i 7

FXX-D S

1/ 10 DRIFT CHASSIS ffi: 210123R for #1# (210123) Silver & S a5 PEEDLTECHONG
110041 210057
210002 M3x5
130004
110019 210073 A

210002

110050

210071

210074

L= S Aps ¢S

210073 s
130001
820024
210040
G 210082
D 4 210056
210056 | 210034 210057 S
. 110045
120002 M2x8 210273-1 front

210056 210351-3 rear

210040

210076

== 110047
820079
820079
110053
M2.5X30
210076
120002 820022
110047 120001

110001 \®

210077
2 210059 L 210086
\ / 210059
= el
210080
Ta.j{? EJ\\ 820015

@,i"’
120002 ]’
@) @) 2 110044 ,,
10059 (210335) * M2X6
820017 110002 130007
110070 DL T

210034
W / 210083

210059 |@ @ 110089 % & O
Qunum & @/

\. 110035 @ 210076 -
1
M3 %3 @ M -

210077




2100683W

110029 210078

210074

110005

M3 X8 E

110005

210073 S %’

110075
IX7 j\n E
E) 110075
3IXT
110005

M3 x8

310054

210002

110001 210059

210059

M3 8
210002

210059

210059

210063W

% 31005

on

210075 310048

210083W _7;;;;;;§5iiiiﬂ
310047
110012 310051

M3 11 310054 __A___K:Eﬂi;iﬁ
310054
310049 310006
7 120001 210055 110004
1= 2 1 'D ﬂﬁﬂ | Il'r 3 M2 4

210145
120011 101024
J};f" 7 ﬁ.
. A

M3x10

210058 210055

i,

110003
210031 AR M2.5%6 Ao
. :

110026 210063W 110004

: : .-"I’-I...: < :'"- ) Troloh " .".I: ifﬁ;’%‘
M3X10 "\ i ‘H:: 110029 M2x4 : A ] — (ﬂ
M3 %12 o) i i 1_.-.:.::-,_: T ';'.:. W] .
210902 B3N Iﬁ N g G W AN M2.5x25 D=3

RS, 210063W 210003 210145 210043
310048 - e
o iii’ 110012
50 ) = M3x11
3 %a 1 310055
210063W

% ‘ EXPLODED
210054 210031 VIEW

101026

FXX-D S



M2x4 Screw x4
IR ¢+
110004

M2X5 Screw X4
EeEeR s
110050

M2X6 Screw X2

LIEEE
110044

M2.5x6 Screw X6

BT 2
110003

M3 X6 Screw X186

LIEEEE
110001

M2X8 Screw X1
[ B
110063

M3X8 Screw X18

Il SRR

110002

M3x10 Screw X2

|

Il H e &

110026

M3xX12 Screw X3

—

Il EEEEES

o

110029

M3xX14 Screw x2

_-n-;
—
.

|

Ll AR 4

110061

i

I

({mm
M3 X 25

110076

(o

(=

Screw X2
[EH2E8E §4

M2x8 Screw 1
a2 )
110045

3xX6 Screw X4
B I M aHe
110022

38 Screw x4
B I W] SE e &%

110074

.... 26X10 Screw X1

W B I B SR 4

110025

[ 110075

il +F R
i 110051

I] M3 x5 Screw X1
|'

. M3xX7 Screw X2
ﬂ +F RS

—_.!;
—F
—%
——]

110038

M3xX11 Screw x4
I! Il ﬂ +FEEEeRis
110012

M25x%25 Screw X2
{m

LIEffefis
110087

M3xX3 Screw X2

[mm LE {1 ER %R

110035

M3 X8 Screw X2

|l s
110054

Ul

M3 X110 Screw x4

1.5X7.8 Shaft X1
—1 e

110059

2X98 Shaft x6
L 1 HE4H

110017

2X9.8 Shaft X1

- A AU

110046

2X11.8 Shaft X5
' ' 44
110019

25X20 Armshaft X2
' 4T 8
3100486

| [ - |

2X22 Shaft w2
A (RGN

310047

TERIRARRN I 4Es
110032
T
M3 X25 Screw X1
JISEL: £
110008

M3 X5 Screw x4
il ST EFE
110041

' M3xX8 Screw x21
il IR
110005

. M3xX10 Screw X3
T S
o 110052

3x7 Screw x4
B I RaR i

; M3 X6 Screw X2
Il HEBHCET)
110011
I D
M2.5X30 Screw X1
HIRSERR(ET)

310032

25x46 Arm shaft >4
e WS Hhiad

310048

M4 Wheel nut x4
PRIELIE
110015

6.0 R-clip X7
Rfz40
110016

GJI]]IE M2x3 Screw X2
+FE

110077

4x6%0.1 Spacer X1
BE
820015

4X6xX0.3 Spacer X1
®H
820017

3X6X0.5 Spacer X8
®H
110047

3X8X0.5 Spacer X1
2H
110048

OXB8X2.5 Spacer X4

- :da)
210081

10X12X01 Spacer X1
®H
820022

101203 Spacer X1

O0O0®ooo

®hH
620024
4 8x45 Copper ball connector X8
Il SHASR IR

310054

4.8 Copper hex ball X9
RO AR
310055

4.8 Ball connector L X1
A (R)
210344

5.8 Ball connector x4

ERER

210003

[

o

= Q8 8 &

Drive gear shaft > 1

EERDEE R
310052

3.0 E-Clip X1
E&4D
110070

Gear C shaft X1 GS G-Clip X2
gL GEN
210347 110069

|| l

Coil spring 29mm (silver) X2

HEWEE 29mm (i8)
2102731

Damper cylinder x4
R &
210071

Spring retainer X4
g S L
(310053)

Cylinder cap x4

i RaE L&
210057

Rod guide cap x4
EHRETE
210057

Damper retainer x4

et 7% 5 5 o R
820079

Soft coil spring 29mm (red) x2
W REE 29mm (§1)
210351-3

|l I

Piston rod x4

BHEWS
310008
o
GOC’ Piston x4
o o] BEEE
s 210082

10.8X0.9 O-ring X4

O
130032

P3 Damper O-ring (red) x4

&R BOM(4T)

130001
E-clip X10
ER440
110013

Qil seal x4
HESREE
130004

Rod guide X4
@ BRETELHE
210082
| (O

Damper retainer x4
i R RR e
820079

FXX-DS 4




FXX Battery guard set

FXOX TR ARAC
210059

0) P | i

/
Eﬂ;r:rﬁ%l?;ﬂnéggsﬁg 43T} x4 B Joint set Bevel gear set 36-17 KPI Upright set
@a 210032 AT fegEdl 36-17 KP| e
e 210040 210034 210060
ol r
@ i [ 4X8X3 ball bearing X2
FEH :
m O Q, 5003 8xX14X4 ::;IFI bearing X1

Lower arm mount +2.5 * 1 120007

TREEE +2.5
210088

5X 10X 4 ball bearing X3
I

120002

10X 15 ball bearing X6
T

6X10X3 ball bearing X1
8 ok 120001
120014
. Lower arm mount +0.5 X2 5X11X4 ball bearing X4 O-ring P3NBR X1
| THEE S +0.5 1K ORzi8
B B 210084 120011 130023

\@ ©) é)@/

\O @Z@ %@ o/ ol| -0.5 |[]|o |

Shaft bush & spacer set (white)

©
©
— S +05 ][0 ] ©
©
©

Bumper X1

W84
O O

HT Upper arm Lower arm mount -0.5 x1 MELHHE (2) m
HT LiEs TFREWE# -0.5 210063W
210058 210083

W o] T [ o] Jmm
CVA Swing shaft 44 X2 : 2WD Axle X2 Wheel axle X2
CVA §Eei 44 il 1 P B AT
310051 310049 310008
Spool parts set 5826 Reinforced adjuster set FXX Alum. rear driven shaft set
= R = R g LR FXX A& 2 WHEaE
210056 210031 (210335)

FXX-DS 5§




FXX Steering turnbuckle set X2

FXX Steering arm set

HT T
210054

HT Lower arm X2

FXX WEEEE
FXOL W dE Emm.: .
210073
00°°%
ol %o
O O O

FXX F&R damper stay
FXX filfd i mae
210074

&

HT Rear lower arm & wheel hub X2

HT & T S & EE
210055

Egj(nmmnanmﬂmmno

zDDDGDDDDDDDD )

DODODGGGDODGDDODD]

O0C0O00000O00O00O00O00O0OCQC0OO0O0

C PARTS - bumper set
C PARTS - Brithd
210002

Brake calipers
dR I3
210145

Wheel hubs w/disc shape
PRIk EEH
210043

EEE S
210056

Steering arm post X2
[ o ]

RE30 wheel

RE30 W&iE
102022

CS-R tire (hard)
CS-R AEM (5)

CS-R tire (soft)
CS-R AR (810

101024 | CS-Rtire (soft) (4) CS-RAREM (80 (4)
101025 | CS-R tire (medium) (4) CS-RAEM (F) (4)
101026 | CS-Rtire (hard) (4) CS-RAERM (@) (4)
101027 | CS-R tire (hardest) (4) CS-RAEERM (&) (4)

101028 | CS-R tire (harder) (4) CS-RELER (EHE) (4)
101029 | CS-Rtire (HP) (4) CS-REER (HP) (4)
101030 | CS-RAREHRE (for carpet) (4) CS-RAEER (thEH) (4)

FXX-DS 6




FXX Reduction gear set
FXX Wil
210080

9.5& 7.0 Alum. wrench
e EEETA

(700003}

[
%
[ ]

ﬁ : FXX Motor mount set FXX Rear gear box set FXX Reducer set
{/: | FXOK F5al EER FXX & g8 FXX BEFH
e 210075 210077 210076
7
1.5&20&25 L Wrench set
e L #5548
130035
FXX deck
0.05" L Wrench 2ol :Ugfﬁer ec
L 15 210079
110067
7 i —
/A,
Inner sponge S 4 =
BRI Y OV, s
Double sided tape @ 0 0 a
Double /Z = o V/ /75240 C Lo
1300086 [t o ‘ V/A/4I 21 | N of
I a >
Antenna pipe o [ A E L E}ﬁ{ EL;WH deck /] o
20X80x1 Sponge KR NN 2 210078 N
R RER 130007 {5 )
130034 o @ 0 o O N\ \\ oL o O of©°
S\ e2dl— P
- 1 E Y00 O S S10R e
i TR S N 5 N NS—S
© N TR T . . N
==
©) Damper oil #300 g Ay e SN W NS W NN
N y i 130008 LY —
130009

FXX-DS 7




PARTS CODE
101024  CS5-R tire (soft) (4) 110035 Set screw M3 X3 (8) 120014 Ball bearing 6 X 10X 3 (2) 210058 HT Upper am 210344 Ball connector nut L 4.8 (4)
101026  CS-R tire (hard) (4) 110038  Flat head screw M3 X7 (10) 130004  Qil seal (4) 210059  FXX Battery guard set 210347  FXX Drive gear shaft
1020225G Silver grey RE30 wheel (+5) (4) 110041  Countersunk screw M3 x5 (10) 130008  Black grease 210060 KPI Upright set 210351-3 Coil spring set 29mm (soft) (red) (2)
110001  Round head screw M3 X6 (10) 110044  Round head screw M2 X6 (8) 130009  Damper oil #300 210063W Shaft bush & spacer set (white) 310006  Wheel axle (2)
110002 Round head screw M3 X8 (10) 110045  Round head screw M2 x 8 (partial thread) (6) 130017  Inner sponge (8) 210071  Damper cylinder (2) 310008  Piston rod (4)
110003  Round head screw M2.5X86 (6) 110046  Shaft 2X 9.8 (8) 130020 Bumper (B) 210072 FXX Steering arm set 310032  Diff. screw & spring set
110004  Round head screw M2 X 4 () 110047  Spacer 3X6x0.5 (8) 130023  O-ring P3 (black) (10} 210073  FXX Steering turnbuckle set 310046  Arm shaft 2.5x20 (2)
110005  Countersunk screw M3 %<8 (10) 110048  Spacer 3xX8x0.5(8) 130032 Damper cap O-ring (10) 210074  FXX F&R damper stay 310047  Arm shaft 2.0x22 (2)
110008  Set screw M3 25 (6) 110051 Flat head screw M3 x5 (5) 130035 L Wrenchset(15&20&25) 210075  FXX Motor mount set 310048  Arm shaft 2.5 46 (4)
110011 Cap screw M3 X6 (6) 110052  Countersunk screw M3 X 10 (10) 130036  Tools 210076  FXX Reducer set 310049  2WD Axle (2)
110012  Flat head screw M3:X11 (10) 110054  Set screw M3 X8 (10) 210002 C PARTS-bumper set 210077  FXX Rear gear box set 310051  CWVA Swing shaft 44 (2)
110013 E-clip 2.0 (10) 110058 Shaft 1.5X7.8 (8) 210003 D PARTS-ball connector 210078 FXX Lower deck 310052 FXX Drive gear shaft
110015  Flange nut M4 (4) 110061 Round head screw M3 14 (6) 210031  Reinforced adjuster set 5.8X26 210079  FXX Upper deck 310053  Spring retainer (2)
110016  R-clip 6.0 (10} 110063  Round head screw M2X 8 (6) 210032  Servo homn set (23T/25T) 210080  FXX Reduction gear set 310054  Copper ball connector 4.8 X 4.5 (5)
110017  Shaft 2X9.8 (10) 110067  Set screw M2.5X2.5 (6) 210034  Bevel gear set 36-17 210081  Spacer 5X8x2.5(4) 310055  Copper hex ball 4.8 (4)
110019  Shaft2X11.8 (5) 110069  G-Clip 9.0 (10) 210040  Joint set 210083  Lower arm mount -0.5 310056  FXX Steering arm post
110022  Tapping round head screw 3 X & (8) 110070 E-Clip 3.0 (10) 210043  Wheel hubs w/disc shape 210084  Lower arm mount +0.5 820015 Spacer4x6x0.1(8)
110025  Tapping round head screw 2.6 X 10 (6) 110074  Tapping round head screw 3 X8 (8) 210047  Reinforced adjuster set 4.8 18 (8) 210086  Lower arm mount +2.5 820017 Spacer 4xX6x0.3 (8)
110026  Round head screw M3 10 (10) 110075  Tapping flat head screw 3 X7 (6) 210054  HT Lower arm 210145  Brake calipers (4) 820024  Spacer 10X 12X0.3 (8)
110022 Round head screw M3 12 (6) 110076  Round head screw M3 X 25 (6) 210055  HT Rear lower arm & wheel hub 210235  Piston spacer set 820079  Damper plastic maintenance set (2)
110030 Shaft 2x10(10) 110077  Round head screw M2 3 (10) 210056  Spool parts set 210273-1 Coil spring 29mm (hard) (silver) (2) 841001 LSD-01 Gyro
110032  Set screw M3 10 (6) 120013  Ball bearing 4 X8 X3 (2) 210057  Damper cap set 210335R FXX Alum. rear driven shaft set (red)
OPTION PARTS CODE
(210142) Alum. bumper support 210282  MST Diffuser (210341) FXX Alum. bearing holder 210387  FXX Carbon rear damper stay 3.5 (820048) Wheel hub spacer 0.5 (4)
2101458 Brake calipers (blue) (4) 210288 XXX Reinforced bevel diff. assembly (210352) FXX Ball diff. set 210388  FXX Carbon steering joint plate 2.5 (820049) Wheel hub spacer 1.0 (4)
210145R Brake calipers (red) (4) (210336) FXX Alum. steering arm set (210365) FXX Reinforced propeller shaft set 210389  FXX Carbon lower deck 2.5 (820050) Alum. spring retainer (4)
210205 DK Coil spring set 30mm (210337) FXX Alum. gear ration adjuster 210375 FXX Rear stabilizer set 210380 FXX Carbon upper deck 2.5 820052 Wheel weighting ring (2)
(210223) XXX Alum. spool unit (210338) FXX Alum. reducer mount 210379  Rear bumper (820039) Alum. suspension mount (+2.5) 820057  Adjustable alum. suspension mount (-0.5-+1.0)
210266  Coil spring set 25mm (8) (210339) FXX Alum. reducer holder (210384) FXX Alum. rear gear box 820040  MST Balancing weights 10g 820058  Adjustable alum. suspension mount (+1.5-+3.0)
210273  Coil spring set 29mm (8) (210340) FXX Alum. motor mount set 210386  FXX Carbon front damper stay 3.5 820041  MST Balancing weights 30g 820059  Suspension mount spacer 0.2mm (10)
i iR A
101024 CS-RAER () (4) 110035 FE LR M3 X3 (B) 120014 H# 6 10X3(2) 210058 HT LEH 210344 ERCRERIEL 4.8 (4)
101026 CS-RAERM (i) (4) 110038 SRR M3 X7 (10) 130004 EBEEE (4) 210059  FXX@URiRtmACEEE 210347  FXX {4®eskata
10202256 RERE30HIE (+5) (4) 110041 A BAEREREE M3 X5 (10) 130008 RedaE 210060  KPI $&&# 210351-3 ERFIEHHE 29mm () (31) (2)
110001  AAFEEEERHE M3 X6 (10) 110044 A AEXEIARHE M2 X6 (6) 130009  EWA #300 210063W MERKLHE (B) 310006  WEES (2)
110002  AAFHEGERH M3 X8 (10) 110045 AR EIARME M2 X8 (£3F) (6) 130017  IBREUERE (8) 210071  HR:|HEE (2) 310008 - RS (4)
110003 A EIARHE M2.5X6 (6) 110046  flidH 2 X 9.8 (&1;8) (8) 130020  [HHEELR (B) 210072  FXX #riE%iE 310032 GREWNRELGE
110004 A HEEIAEREE M2 X4 (6) 110047 W 3X6X0.5(8) 130023 Ol P3 (£) (10) 210073 FXX $fmEduisE 310046  HEEHEE 2.5 20(2)
110005  AIEAEEE M3 X8 (10) 110048 ¥H 3IX8X05(8) 130032 EBELE®OME (10) 210074 FXX fifEmse 310047 WERHEE 2.0x22 (2)
110008 A M3 X 25 (6) 110051 +FREAEEE M3 X5 (5) 130035 LEF#H(15&20&25) 210075 FXX HiZEE 310048 REWHhEE 2.5 X 46 (4)
110011 AHBIAEE MaxXe (35F) (8) 110052 A EERERNEE M3 X 10 (100 130036 TRE 210076 FXX SEEH 310049 — iR (2)
110012 +FREAEHE M3 X 11 (10) 110054 A e M3 X8 (10) 210002 C PARTS-Brflitisd 210077 FXX ke 310031 CVA{STh#a 44 (2)
110013 E#2.0(10) 110059 hh#H 1.5X 7.8 (8) 210003 D PARTS 210078 FXX ER 310052 FxXX EEEheadn
110015 EEERIE M4 (4) 110061 S HFEIREREE M3 X 14 (6) 210031 s{EhiRIRE 5.8 26 210079 FXX ZHaR 310053  ERESBINEIR (2)
110016 R#H6.0(10) 110063 A3 [EEEER#E M2X8 (B6) 210032  {EAARMAEFH#E (23T/25T) 210080  FXX WiEuisd 310054 @NANALIKEE4.8X4.5(5)
110017 5l 2 9.8 (10) 110067  AALLMEREE M2.5X2.5 (6) 210034 =i 36-17 210081 #R/ 5x8X25(4) 310055  @MISABEEE 4.8 (4)
110019  #E# 2X11.8(5) 110069 G#19.0(10) 210040  1EH#E 210083  THREWEE -0.5 310056  FXX MEEEHE
110022 BXAAEEIEEE M3 X6 (6) 110070 EI3.0(10) 210043  BREAREE 210084  TFHREE +0.5 820015 B 4X6X0.1(8)
110025 B A EIRRE 2.6 X 10 (6) 110074 B A EIRERE 38 (8) 210047 sifbhiiFiRs 4.8 X 18 (8) 210086 TREE +2.5 820017 WH 4%X6X0.3(8)
110026  <AEEEEEHE M3 X 10 (10) 110075 BN/ AIERERER 3 X7 (8) 210054 HT TS 210145 A (4) 820024 #E 10x12%0.3 (8)
110029 AEFEERRHE M3 X 12 (8) 110076  AAFEEREH M3 X 25 (6) 210055 HT R TIEEME 210235 HRIJEERHHE 820079 BREHAE (2)
110030  #H#H 210 (10) 110077  +FFEIARE M2X3 (10) 210056 SRR EWMACHE 210273-1 HME®E 29mm (5F) (38) (2) 841001  LSD-01 ERFeAR{R
110032 AR M3 X 10 (6) 120013 EBH 4XBX3(2) 210057 EBRZ\FLTHE 210335R FXX sE&-&WaEiEmiE (i)
e B an R AR
(210142) {ES2MHHEHLE 210282  MST #&#ERE (210341) FXX B4 T HIREHE 210387  FXX el RmAe 3.5 (820048) #&E#RN 0.5 (4)
2101458 seE-Fal (WEEE) (4) 210288 MO0 E{kaUpniRniid (210352) FXX #Ek=iEH 210388  FxX BeiidenmisiEdn 2.5 (820049) $RERKN 1.0 (4)
210145R SeEFal (RERAD) (4) (2103368) FxX 2S5 waiRiEYHH (210365) Fx(x stk aniEahis 210389  FXX BeiMsEaE 2.5 (820050) HRASIWME (4)
210205  DKERIHIEHE 30mm (210337) FXX i2ssEHisse 210375  FXX #B5Hisid 210390  FXX ixifiiE — #4825 820052  SRHENOERE (2)
(210223) XXX i@ e ESMH (210338) FXX @@5&EEE 210379  #M5HIE (820039) REHEWE (+2.5) 820057  EIEEESRERE (-0.5-+1.0)
210266  HEEEEHE 25mm (8) (210339) FXX @& HEERE (210384) FXX @& ®HiEaiAE 820040 MST BcdEiE 109 820058 AENESRERE (+1.5-+3.0)
210273  HEEHFEHE 29mm (8) (210340) FXX i85 & HK2E#H 210386 FXX R Ema 3.5 820041 MST Bcdi® 309 820059 HEW EE® H0.2mm (10) -
0260
Please add color remark for { ) part number. -
EXPLODED _ 0. 210123R for Red (210123) Color #18 [ Remark #7 M
FXOK-D S oy VVVWW.INC-TMST.COM Gmenrs s Red- :
@ 210123R for #1& (210123) Silver i S ITISX SPEED TECHNOLOGY

1710 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR



	FXX-D-S-exploded-manual_頁面_1
	FXX-D-S-exploded-manual_頁面_2
	FXX-D-S-exploded-manual_頁面_3
	FXX-D-S-exploded-manual_頁面_4
	FXX-D-S-exploded-manual_頁面_5
	FXX-D-S-exploded-manual_頁面_6
	FXX-D-S-exploded-manual_頁面_7
	FXX-D-S-exploded-manual_頁面_8

